L ABOR ATORY LINE
POLYTRON® Dispersing Aggregates
A design for every need.
Optimized shear forces and cutting effects will allow for the processed medium to be treated at
finest level in the shortest amount of time, thus making Kinematica the undisputed market leader
in efficiency.
Our innovation. Your productivity.
Rotor / stator: The principle.

G «GAS TIGHT - WITH SINGLE MECHANICAL SEAL» FOR PRESSURE / VACUUM
11030273 PT-DA 20 / 2G-E210 20 / 210 20 – 2000 22
Ordering information.
The right dispersing aggregate for your POLYTRON® system.
–
Ordering information continued.
For drive units with E-coupling
–
11
Sales No. Product ø / length
mm
Volume ml max. Tip speed
m/s
«../2-DESIGN», «../4-DESIGN», «../6-DESIGN»
11030297 PT-DA 05 / 2EC-F078 5 / 78 0.1 – 5 5
11030298 PT-DA 07 / 2EC-F101 7 / 101 0.3 – 10 8
11030299 PT-DA 12 / 2EC-F154 12 / 154 3 – 250 14
11030302 PT-DA 20 / 2EC-F193 20 / 193 20 – 2000 22
11030305 PT-DA 30 / 2EC-F250 30 / 250 100 – 4000 30
11030311 PT-DA 30 / 4EC-F250 30 / 250 100 – 4000 30
11030313 PT-DA 36 / 2EC-F250 36 / 250 200 – 4500 34
11030317 PT-DA 36 / 4EC-F250 36 / 250 200 – 4500 34
11030320 PT-DA 40 / 2EC-F250 40 / 250 200 – 5000 36

PT 10-35 GT PT 45-80 GT PT 3100 D
PT 6100 D
Ordering information.
The right dispersing aggregate for your POLYTRON® system.
–
12
Sales No. Product ø / length
mm
Volume ml max. Tip speed
m/s
W «W-DESIGN» -  FOR FIBROUS / STRINGY MATERIALS
11030301 PT-DA 12 / 2WEC-F154 12 / 154 3 – 250 14
11030304 PT-DA 20 / 2WEC-F193 20 / 193 20 – 2000 22
11030294 PT-DA 20 / 2WG-F210* 20 / 210 20 – 2000 30
11030309 PT-DA 30 / 2WEC-F250 30 / 250 100 – 4000 30
11030345 PT-DA 30 / 2WMEC-F250** 30 / 250 100 – 4000 30
11030319 PT-DA 36 / 2WEC-F250 36 / 250 200 – 4500 34
11030346 PT-DA 36 / 2WMEC-F250** 36 / 250 100 – 4500 34
11030324 PT-DA 40 / 2WEC-F250 40 / 250 200 – 5000 36
11030328 PT-DA 45 / 2WEC-F250 45 / 250 200 – 6000 40
11030334 PT-DA 50 / 2WEC-F250 50 / 250 300 – 10 000 44
11030342 PT-DA 60 / 2WEC-F250 60 / 250 300 – 30 000 50
Z «Z-DESIGN» - FOR PILLS AND HARD / BRITTLE SAMPLES
11030310 PT-DA 30 / 2ZEC-F250 30 / 250 100 – 4000 14
11030067 PT-DA 12 / 2ZMEC-E157* 12 / 157 2 – 250 12
* Z-Design aggregate with knives
B «BIOTRONA® -DESIGN» - HIGH-TURBULENCE MIXING
11030355 PT-DA 07 / BEC-F101 07 / 101 10 – 100 7
11030354 PT-DA 12 / BEC-F154 12 / 154 50 – 500 12
11030296 PT-DA 20 / BEC-F193 20 / 193 20 – 2000 21
11030314 PT-DA 36 / BEC-F250 36 / 250 500 – 10 000 34
11030326 PT-DA 45 / BEC-F250 45 / 250 300 – 30 000 40
D «DISSOLVER-DESIGN»
11030344 PT-DA 30 / DEC-F250 30 / 250 500 – 10 000 30
11030337 PT-DA 53 / DEC-F250 53 / 250 800 – 30 000 47